

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5562-5563/2010

K.P.KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. And office report)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kunal Verma

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time as last chance for furnishing the spare copy. If defects are cured, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 8.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB